

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: 2018 ITS PROGRAM - ADVANCED DETECTION
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1688
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: CMAQ-9901(636)
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 10/31/2018

			Meyer Electric Company, Inc.			Gerstner Electric Inc.		TGB, Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS									
107-02.00	Railroad Permits, Agreements, and Licenses	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
405-30.11	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Shoulder)	Ton	18	\$295.00	\$5,310.00	\$760.00	\$13,680.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,645.00	\$13,645.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$25,205.00	\$25,205.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$54,260.00		\$52,731.00		\$85,500.00
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS									
904-29.06	6' Camera Mounting Assembly, Astro Bracket and Mounting Hardware	Each	1	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$575.00	\$575.00
904-49.35	Detector, Vehicle Induction Loop, Card Rack Mtg., 2 Channel, w/Delay and Extension Timing and Relay Outputs	Each	56	\$198.00	\$11,088.00	\$289.00	\$16,184.00	\$150.00	\$8,400.00
904-49.99	Vehicle Video Detection System (Cameras w/Internal Processors, Termination Panels, CAT 5 Cable, and Misc. Hardware)	Each	1	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	\$13,411.00	\$13,411.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	666	\$5.70	\$3,796.20	\$12.00	\$7,992.00	\$7.75	\$5,161.50
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	3412	\$8.00	\$27,296.00	\$19.00	\$64,828.00	\$20.00	\$68,240.00
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	2120	\$0.95	\$2,014.00	\$1.20	\$2,544.00	\$1.50	\$3,180.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	10920	\$4.50	\$49,140.00	\$8.00	\$87,360.00	\$10.00	\$109,200.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	57860	\$0.75	\$43,395.00	\$1.10	\$63,646.00	\$1.60	\$92,576.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	49	\$1,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$794.00	\$38,906.00	\$1,075.00	\$52,675.00
904-90.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete w/1' Concrete Apron	Each	21	\$1,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,368.00	\$28,728.00	\$1,265.00	\$26,565.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	6	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$140.00	\$840.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
904-95.30	Removal of Preformed Pull Box	Each	3	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$176.00	\$528.00	\$195.00	\$585.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$227,809.20		\$328,847.00		\$385,507.50
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS									
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	274.4	\$88.00	\$24,147.20	\$191.00	\$52,410.40	\$165.00	\$45,276.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$24,147.20		\$52,410.40		\$45,276.00
PROJECT TOTALS					\$306,216.40		\$433,988.40		\$516,283.50